
60°86 5/8"75"

30"
16 1/2"

56 1/4"

36 3/8"

FRONT VIEW

86 9/16"

120" 116"

43 5/16"

TOP VIEW
120"
116"

75"

SIDE VIEW

ISO. VIEW

1

2

4

4

1

32
2

2

6

6

4
1

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 1562 SIDE FRAME SIDE FRAME ON ZL602

1     1562 A FRAME LEFT SIDE "A" FRAME
1         1562 A FRAME
3         1562 U CHANNEL
1     1562 R A FRAME RIGHT SIDE "A" FRAME
1         1562 A FRAME
3         1562 U CHANNEL
1     1562 V FRAME VERTICAL SUPPORT BAR
1         SUPPORT 2" SQ. TUBE 49 7/16" LONG
2         U CLIP 10 GA. METAL 2 5/16"X6 5/16"
2     1562 WASHER INSERT THREADED WASER FOR STEM CASTER
2     ZL602 LOCKING CASTER, 3" GREY POLYURETHANE WHEEL 1/2" STEM
1     1562 SP HINGES 5" STRAP HINGES

2 6 1562 1.5RDX95.75G16 1 1/2"DIA X 115 3/4" 16 GAUGE WITH HOLES
3 1 1562 TOP SUPP 1 1/2"DIA TUBE WITH TOP ANGLE ON BOTH SIDES

2     TOP ANGLE 10 GA. FLAT METAL
1     ROUND TUBE 1 1/2" DIA. TUBE 115 3/4" LONG

4 3 1562 MIDDLE SUPP 1 1/2"DIA TUBE WITH "U" CLIP ON BOTH SIDE
1     ROUND TUBE 1 1/2" DIA. TUBE 115 3/4" LONG
2     U CLIP 10 GA. METAL 2 5/16"X6 5/16"

5 2 TOP ANGLE 10 GA. FLAT METAL
6 14 1562 NUT AND BOLT 3.5 HARDWARES

2     ZA089 3/8 WASER
1     ZD070 3/8-16 HEX NUT
1     ZA208 3/8-16 X 3 1/2 BOLT

7 6 HARDWARE ASSY-1 HARDWARES
1     ZC111 3/8-16 X 2 1/4 HEX CAP BOLT
1     ZA089 3-8 FLAT 3/8 WASHER
1     ZD070 .375-16 HEX NUT 3/8-16 HEX NUT

MARCOThe Company

2345678

F

E

D

C

B

DECIMALS

DATEAPPROVED

ANGLESFRACTIONS

DATE

9

A

THE AUTHORIZATION OF THE MARCO COMPANY.
DISTRIBUTED IN ANY FORM OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE MARCO COMPANY AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, OR
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL TO

REV.

APPROVED

QUOTE#
DATEAPPROVED

8-29-03TN

12-19-01SC

 
 
 

 SOLIDWORKS 2001PLUS

 PER CUSTOMER

 METAL

PH: (817) 244-8300
Fort Worth, Texas 76116

3209 Marquita DriveDATEAPPROVALSUNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DWG TYPE:

ITEM(S)1°

.XXX    .005
.XX    .015

SIZE

.X    .030

TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

±1/16" CHECKED BY:

C

APPROVED BY:

DRAWN ON:

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY:

 1562
B

A RAME HANGING BASKET

FINISH:

PROJECTION

MATERIAL:

TOLERANCES ARE:

THIRD ANGLE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND

SCALE:   1:35

DWG#

USED ON

PRODUCTION
MET-HB A FRM BK

SHEET    1   OF   6

1

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APPROVED DATEDESCRIPTIONCHECKEDBYREV.

C SC HH REPLACE SNAP PINS WITH NUTS, BOLTS AND WASHERS  XX 6-7-04

Page 1 of 6 1562-C MET-HB A FRM BK.SLDDRW 6/7/2004



47 1/8"

60°

2"

2 5/16"

49 7/16"

7/16"

FRONT VIEW

16" 16"

47 1/8"

7 9/16"7 9/16"

7/16" THRU HOLES(3PLCS.) 1"

2 5/16"

2"TOP VIEW

2 5/16"

2 1/8"

SIDE VIEW

ISO. VIEW

1

2

2

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 SUPPORT 2" SQ. TUBE 49 7/16" LONG
2 2 U CLIP 10 GA. METAL 2 5/16"X6 5/16"

A (1 : 3)

2 5/16"

2 1/8"

2 1/8" 2 5/16"

2 1/8"

1 5/32"

1"

7/16"

2 5/16"

2 5/16"

MARCOThe Company

2345678

F

E

D

C

B

DECIMALS

DATEAPPROVED

ANGLESFRACTIONS

DATE

9

A

THE AUTHORIZATION OF THE MARCO COMPANY.
DISTRIBUTED IN ANY FORM OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT
THE MARCO COMPANY AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, OR
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL TO

REV.

APPROVED

QUOTE#
DATEAPPROVED

8-29-03TN

12-19-01SC

 
 
 

 SOLIDWORKS 2001PLUS

 PER CUSTOMER

 METAL

PH: (817) 244-8300
Fort Worth, Texas 76116

3209 Marquita DriveDATEAPPROVALSUNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DWG TYPE:

ITEM(S)1°

.XXX    .005
.XX    .015

SIZE

.X    .030

TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

±1/16" CHECKED BY:

C

APPROVED BY:

DRAWN ON:

APPROVED BY:

APPROVED BY:

 1562
B

A RAME HANGING BASKET
FINISH:

PROJECTION

MATERIAL:

TOLERANCES ARE:

THIRD ANGLE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND

SCALE:   1:10

DWG#

USED ON

PRODUCTION
MET-HB A FRM BK

SHEET    2   OF   6

1

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 2 of 6 1562-C MET-HB A FRM BK.SLDDRW 6/7/2004


